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IGMP 4H. 8000
MLD 4H. 8000
IPvs 2 ¥ B 8000
IPvé £ ¥ H 8000
73
TAERE 0°C £ 40°C (32°F £ 104°F) , 3.0 A H (10,000 FER) DA
TAEMRHERE 40°C (104°F) I} 10% % 85%, Tk
FEEE -40°CE70°C (-40°FE158°F) , HEiZk46T2K (150008 7)

LA S T e SR A

I]



=

#ER 1

R 1.HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 A # Al 22 5 4P B AR MR (42

R8P13A 10000 48Y 6C Front-to-back switch R8P14A 10000 48Y 6C back-to-front switch (SOF98A HPE
(SOF97A HPE ANW 10000 48Y 6C FB 6Fs TAA ANW 10000 48Y 6C BF 6Fs 2PS TAA BdD)
Bdl)

bZ3

JEBAT IFERE AR 5% 4 95% @ 65°C (149°F)

i3

BREBITRE 714 10,000 HE R (3.048 FK)

BRIEEE ik 15,000 FR (4.6 T2K)

E5R ¥ 4 PSU B, PSU % ¥

B4R

Pk 50-60 #izZ

T E 100-240 R

1) 6A O -3A (EJE)

FEH B2 BRI, 753 1L BOKIIR: 753 1
BAME: 550 LAY HAME: 550 FLASPHAE:
H: 400 PLASINAH: 400 PLZSIHMHE: 400 L
400 B

W
3
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« IEEE 802.1AB-2009

« IEEE 802.1ak-2007

« IEEE 802.1t-2001

« IEEE 802.1AX-2008 %15

« IEEE 802.1p Vit 5t 2 1] 01 R 2 2 2H i iod
« IEEE 802.1Q VLAN

« IEEE 802.1s £ = bt

o IEEE 802.1w A= U (14 P 1o 7 i B

« IEEE 802.3ad 5K RA% M WM (LACP)
« IEEE 802.3x ¥t B4

« IEEE 802.3z T-JR A7 LAK M

« IEEE 802.3ae /7 JELAR M

« IEEE 802.3by 25 T-JK {7 LA

o IEEE 802.3ba 40 Fl 100 T-Jk Az LA N
1y 3]

« RFC 768 UDP
« RFC 791 IP

« RFC 792 ICMP

« RFC 793 TCP

« RFC 826 ARP

* RFC 768 J] /" #dli 1 0

« RFC 813 TCP H1 [ & AT\ Sk s

« RFC 815 IP &4l it 8 20 5095

* RFC 879 TCP H KM BRI FAH 9% T2 et

* RFC 896 IP/TCP FLIBCI LA 4 ZE 4 il
 RFC 917 FI 1%

* RFC 919 ] 1 HIK A K 4
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o RFC 925 % Jay sk o Hu ik fg Ar
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X
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* RFC 3810 IPv6 [ 2 5 i W 8 K I RCAS 2
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« RFC 4213 IPv6 FATLANEE 1 #5 f EARBL 4p L)
* RFC 4251 Z424b5% (SSH) #hY

* RFC 4271 A {5 MY 4 (BGP-4)

« RFC 4273 BGP-4 2 & % 51 78 3L

« RFC 4291 IP 5 6 itk R 4544

 RFC 4292 IP ¥4 ) 3 MIB

« RFC 4293 FIXM B (P) & HE B FE
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 HPE Aruba Networking CX Software 10xxx 32 it
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Premium 1-Year E-LTU (SOUO2AAE)

e HPE Aruba Networking CX Software 10xxx
Premium 3-Year E-LTU (SOUO3AAE)

13
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« HPE Aruba Networking CX A2 # Al 5 71 (& Bt 25
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« R8R53A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 FB X

 R8R54A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 BF X

HIR

* R8R51A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 FB AC PSU

e R8R52A HPE Aruba Networking CX 10000 BF AC PSU

16 R 4%
e HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC SX 500m

MMF i % 2% (J4858D)

e HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC LX 10km
SMF iUk 7% (J4859D)

e HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP LC LH 70km
SMF iUk 7% (J4860D)

e HPE Aruba Networking 1G SFP RJ45
100m Wk 4% (J8177E)

10G WK 75 Fl B3 4
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e HPE Aruba Networking 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ45
30m YUK & (JL5630)

e HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km
SMF iUk 4% (J9153D)

« HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ & SFP+ 1m H.
HARZE (J9281D)

« HPE Aruba Networking 10G SFP+ & SFP+ 3m H.
HEARYE (19283D)

25G YUK #e
e HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC SR 100m

MMF ISR 2% (JL48LA)

e HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC SR 400m
MMF IS %% (JL485A)

e HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 LC LR 10km
SMF UK 2% (JL486A)

« HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 %% SFP28 0.65
KEFEIERLA L JL487A)

 HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 %% SFP28
3m FLEEISE (JL488A)

 HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 %% SFP28
5m FLEEFISE (JLA89IA)

 HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 %% SFP28
3m A IS8 (ROM44LA)

 HPE Aruba Networking 25G SFP28 %% SFP28
7m A JE64E (ROM4SA)
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40G WU R 287 A L B0
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o HPE X242 40G QSFP+ % QSFP+ 1m B 5%
2 (JH234A)
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KAVEIEHE (ROZ24A)
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100G R 2% © FIE L
¢ HPE Aruba Networking 100G QSFP28 MPO SR4

MMF ISR 2% (JL309A)
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CWDM4 2km SMF iU & #8 (ROZ30A)
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500m SMF IS 4% (S3N88A)
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1m EHEEHYE (ROZ25A)
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5m FLZEHIZE (ROZ26A)
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* HPE Aruba /™ i 1T {5 &
Networking Fabric Composer 1] £ LA %113k X
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&
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555 4 )22 HAL 1 4E 1T T E-STU (R7G99AAE)
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8xxx/9xxx/10xxx 2 MWL ELRL IR 5 4F E-STU (R6U91AAE)
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10 FET ] HL 1 52 5 ¥ 7T (R3KO7AAE)
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8xxx/9xxx/10xxx A ML m Lk 3 HE1T
4 E-STU (JZ541AAE)
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8xxx/9xxx/10xxx A ML E Lk 5 H1T
4 E-STU (JZ542AAE)
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8xxX/9xxx/10xxx A ML im Lk 7 HE1T
4 E-STU (JZ543AAE)
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8XXX/9xxx/10xxx 32 et = 2% i
10 £E 1T E-STU (JZ544AAE)
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